CONVEY-ALL

SCHEMATICS AND DRAWINGS

BIN FILL CONVEYOR
with MECHANICAL BELT DRIVE

1665-SP2  1675-SP2 ¢ 1685-SP2



ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QTY |ITEM| PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 | Kohler Ignition A 1 | 70 | 1419000074 AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 9" LONG 8

2 | 650507394 VALVE MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1 | 71 |14-1900-0072 UTILITY WORK LIGHT - ROUND 4" - LED - 9-36VDC 2

3 | 650405835 CYLINDER MOUNT TUBE CLAMP 1 | 72 |14-1800-0002 JUNCTION BOX - 5" X 5" X 2" - PVC 1

4 503648 MK2 SCISSOR LIFT UNDERCARRIAGE - TCH-1055 TO TCH-1075 1 | 73 | 1214000008 JACK - 7000 LBS SIDE HAND CRANK DIRECT WELD 1

5 503607 DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY WITH JACK MOUNT 1 | 74 | 1211000008 CABLE CLIP - 3/8" 10

6 503586 GAS DRIVE ASSEMBLY - MK 1 | 75 | 1211000007 CABLE - GALVINIZED - 1/2" DIA. 61'-2" 2

7 503571 PLASTIC DISCHARGE 1 | 76 | 1211000005 CABLE THIMBLE - 3/8" 4

8 503281 SWIVEL HOOD DISCHARGE BODY W/ROLLER 1| 77 | 1211000004 CABLE THIMBLE - 1/2" 4

9 503086 COLLAPSIBLE HOPPER W/ LIFT FRAME BUSHINGS 1 | 78 | 1211000003 CABLE CLIP - 1/2" 14

10 502098 POSITIVE DRIVE BOX W/FIXED DRIVE ROLLER 1 | 79 | 1211000001 CABLE - GALVANIZED - 3/8" DIA. 42" 2

11 501326 MOVER KIT LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 | 80 119576 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - PASSENGER SIDE 1

12 501190 HEAVY DUTY RETURN ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 | 81 119048 MOTOR LEVELING BAR - 41" 2

13 501119 RETURN ROLLER FL - TYPE 1-7/8 x 17-7/8 x 7/8 4 | 82 118188 JUNCTION BOX MOUNT PLATE 1

14 501118 RETURN ROLLER - 1.875 x 17.875 x .438 8 | 83 116264 WINDGUARD - CRADLE - 37 5/8 - RIGHT 1 y N
15 405070 TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 120L 1 | 84 116263 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - DRIVER SIDE 1 S
16 403174 HOPPER LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1 | 85 116259 WINDGUARD - CRADLE - 37 5/8 - LEFT 1

17 403051 SCISSOR LIFT TUBE SADDLE 2 | 86 116214 LIGHT MOUNT 1

18 402062 HITCH 1 | 87 115741 MOTOR LEVELING BAR MOUNT TAB 2

19 401584 EYE BOLT SUB ASSEMBLY 2 | 88 111019 BRIDGING - SHORT ANGLE BRACE 2

20 400217 RETURN ROLLER BRACKET 12 | 89 106621 HOPPER WINDGUARD - RIGHT 1

21 400030 TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 120L 1 | 90 106620 HOPPER WINDGUARD - LEFT 1

22 400023 TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 240L 1 | 91 106587 BRIDGING - LONG ANGLE BRACE 2

23 400022 TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 240L 1 | 92 106585 SCISSOR BUSHING 8

24 | 650121596 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 2 | 93 104697 WINDGUARD - TYPE 100 2

25 | 650121595 BRIDGING - LONG CROSS BRACE 1 | o4 101618 BRIDGING CROSS BRACE 2

26 | 650121590 BRIDGING -SUPORT ANGLE BRACE 2 | o5 101078 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 2 12

27 | 3647000001 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CONVEYOR DECAL 1 | 96 101076 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 6 7

28 | 3630000010 WARNING-MOVING PART HAZARD DECAL 1 | o7 100952-R DISCHARGE WINDGUARD RIGHT - TYPE 60 1

29 | 3617000009 DANGER-UPENDING HAZARD DECAL 1 | 98 100952-L DISCHARGE WINDGUARD LEFT - TYPE 60 1

30 | 3617000002 DANGER-CONVEYOR ELECTROCUTION HAZARD DECAL 1 | 99 100951 WINDGUARD - TYPE 120 8

31 | 3614000001 CONVEY-ALL DECAL 2 | 100 100935 BRIDGING - SHORT ANGLE BRACE 2

32 | 3610000010 MADE IN CANADA DECAL 1 | 101 100934 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 1

33 | 3610000009 SERIAL NUMBER DECAL 1 | 102 | 1003070003 |CHEVRON RUBBER BELTING 16" ULTIMATE Il 2-PLY 220WGT 141'2" | 1

34 | 2422000002 SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1/4" x 3/4" - ZINC PLTD 68 | 103 | 1001130001 ALIGATOR LACING 1/8 - 3/16" x 16 LINKS 1

35 | 1950000025 ENGINE - VERNIER CONTROL CABLE 15FT 1 | 104 | 1001000001 ALIGATOR BELT LACING PIN NYLON x 15 1/2" 1

36 | 1825000080 CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC - 2" BORE X 20" STROKE 2

37 | 18-4500-0099 BM-40 VALVE 1

38 | 1624120003 CONE LOCK NUT - 1"-8 UNC - ZINC PLTD 8

39 | 1624120002 CONE LOCK NUT - 3/4"-10 UNC - ZINC PLTD 6
40 | 1624080006 SPRING LOCK WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4
41 | 1624080005 SPRING LOCK WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD 2
42 | 1624070006 CONE LOCK NUT -5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD 2
43 | 1624070003 CONE LOCK NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD 106
44 | 1624070001 CONE LOCK NUT - 1/4"-20 UNC - ZINC PLTD 8
45 | 1618070001 EYE BOLT - 1/2" x 6 1/2" 6
46 | 1617070003 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4
47 | 1617070002 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 1/4" - ZINC PLTD 6
48 | 1613070011 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1" - ZINC PLTD 20
49 | 1613070009 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 3/4" - ZINC PLTD 12

50 | 1613070008 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD 4

51 | 1613070006 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" - ZINC PLTD 212

52 | 1613070004 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD 8

53 | 1611000005 PIN - HAIR - #10 - 1/8 1

54 | 1611000003 COTTER PIN - 3/16" x 2" 4

55 | 1611000002 PIN - BEND ARM - 5/8" x 3" 1

56 | 1609070007 HEX NUT - 5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 2

57 | 1609070005 HEX NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 10

58 | 1602070499 HEX BOLT - 3/4”-10 X 5” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 8 2

59 | 1602070489 HEX BOLT - 1”-8 X 3” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 8

60 | 1602070428 HEX BOLT - 3/4”-10 X 2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 4

61 | 1602070250 HEX BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 58 JOLERANCES UNLESS A=Y

62 | 1602070248 HEX BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 1 1/2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 38 acow. & @ E} CONVEY-ALL
63 | 1602070126 HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 4 E:XSUXLAR §ﬁg‘;0 | WiNkiER, MB CANADA. (2045254105
64 | 1602070066 |HEX BOLT SELF TAPPING - 5/16-18 UNC x 1" - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5| 10 SART NG TITLE ToT6

65 | 1602070014 HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 2 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 2

66 | 1602070004 HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 3/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 6 1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
67 | 16-1100-0046 CLEVISPIN-1"x 4 1/2" 2 CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
68 | 16-1100-0034 CLEVIS PIN - 1" x 4" 2 DRAWN BY: IP

69 | 1518000004 CONE LOCK NUT - 3/8"16 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4 o CROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTAL  |DESIGNEDBY: 1P MATERIAL (SQ.N___JREV#

SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANy |REVISED BY:
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 1 OF 8




96

9-8)" 1g.gr 12-113"

43)151)51)61

51)57

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVE Y-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

FRACTIONAL /16

XX 0.1

XXX 40.04

X B410 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 3254195
PART NO. TC16

1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2

CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: P
DESIGNED BY: 1P SQ.IN.
REVISED BY:
REVISED: [REF #: [SHEET: 2 OF 8

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.




o

A

o

o7 'T)\\\x\f\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\*&
@ "\ \ S

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL

DETAIL A @ EI
FRACTIONAL /16
XX 0.1
XXX 40.04
j@gﬁm ggw DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC16
1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: 1P
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T oL PROPERTY OF CONEVALL INDUSTRIES ANY  |REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 3 OF 8




TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
IONAL

FRACTI /16
XX 0.1

EEEEEEEEEEE

CONVEY-ALL

XXX 40.04
o 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC16
1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: 1P
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T oL PROPERTY OF CONEVALL INDUSTRIES ANY  |REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 4 OF 8




®

-

®
L ®
L—@®

:

89 80 T (s3) (99)

piis
i
T
==
==

{
_: é

;—.
®
®
®
®
&—
@

DETAIL AL

TOLERANCES UNLESS A eSS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
eTow o @ =} |GONVEY-ALL
XXX 40.04
KOSLAR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC16
1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: 1P
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T oL PROPERTY OF CONEVALL INDUSTRIES ANY  |REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 5 OF 8




f— 1
] e
13
876
QIO
fho
NfaYVi

O @
©
TOLERANCES UNLESS A eSS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5 ST | @ e |CONVEY-ALL
XXX 40.04
j@gﬁm ggw DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
39)49)49 PART NO. TITLE TC16
11 1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: IP
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEVAALL NDUSTRIES av - | REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 6 OF 8

SECTION AW-AW




DETAIL B ANGULAR w010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC16
— 1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
SECTION A-A DRAWN BY: P
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T oL PROPERTY OF CONEVALL INDUSTRIES ANY  |REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 7 OF 8

SECTION AY-AY

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TIONAL /16

XXX 40.04
X XXX

S|
EEEEEEEEEEEEE

CONVEY-ALL




6%“

30'-6

1
2

45'-63"

feow. @ =} |GONVEY-ALL
XXX 40.04
X B410 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 3254195
PART NO. TITLE TC16
" U
SECTION AU-AU 1665 SP2 16" BELT 65' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2020-04-23 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: 1P
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: P MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T oL PROPERTY OF CONVEVALL INDUSTRES, Ay |REVISED BY: B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 8 OF 8

Uitil. A i

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED




ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY |ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 650505368 VALVE MOUNT ARM 1 57 1211000008 CABLE CLIP - 3/8" 10
2 650405835 CYLINDER MOUNT TUBE CLAMP 1 58 1211000007 CABLE - GALVINIZED - 1/2" DIA. 71'-5" 2
3 503648 MK2 SCISSOR LIFT UNDERCARRIAGE - TCH-1055 TO TCH-1075 1 59 1211000005 CABLE THIMBLE - 3/8" 4
4 503607 DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY WITH JACK MOUNT 1 60 1211000004 CABLE THIMBLE - 1/2" 4
5 503586 GAS DRIVE ASSEMBLY - MK 1 61 1211000003 CABLE CLIP - 1/2" 14
6 503571 PLASTIC DISCHARGE 1 62 1211000001 CABLE - GALVANIZED - 3/8" DIA. 42’ 2
7 503281 SWIVEL HOOD DISCHARGE BODY W/ROLLER 1 63 119576 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - PASSENGER SIDE 1
8 503086 COLLAPSIBLE HOPPER W/ LIFT FRAME BUSHINGS 1 64 119048 MOTOR LEVELING BAR - 41" 2
9 502098 POSITIVE DRIVE BOX W/FIXED DRIVE ROLLER 1 65 116264 WINDGUARD - CRADLE - 37 5/8 - RIGHT 1
10 501326 MOVERKIT LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 66 116263 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - DRIVER SIDE 1
11 501190 HEAVY DUTY RETURN ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 67 116259 WINDGUARD - CRADLE -37 5/8 - LEFT 1
12 501119 RETURN ROLLER FL -TYPE 1-7/8 x 17-7/8 x 7/8 5 68 116214 LIGHT MOUNT 1
13 501118 RETURN ROLLER - 1.875x 17.875 x .438 8 69 115741 MOTOR LEVELING BAR MOUNT TAB 2
14 405070 TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 120L 1 70 111019 BRIDGING - SHORT ANGLE BRACE 2
15 403174 HOPPER LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1 71 106621 HOPPER WINDGUARD - RIGHT 1
16 403051 SCISSOR LIFT TUBE SADDLE 2 72 106620 HOPPER WINDGUARD - LEFT 1
17 402087 BOTTOM CYL PIN-1"x 37/8" 2 73 106587 BRIDGING - LONG ANGLE BRACE 2
18 402086 TOP CYLPIN-TYPE 1 2 74 106585 SCISSOR BUSHING 4
19 402062 HITCH 1 75 104697 WINDGUARD - TYPE 100 2

20 400217 RETURN ROLLER BRACKET 14 76 101618 BRIDGING CROSS BRACE 2
21 400023 TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 240L 2 77 101078 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 2 14
22 400022 TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 240L 1 78 101076 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 6 5
23 650121596 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 2 79 100952-R DISCHARGE WINDGUARD RIGHT - TYPE 60 1
24 650121595 BRIDGING - LONG CROSS BRACE 1 80 100952-L DISCHARGE WINDGUARD LEFT - TYPE 60 1
25 2422000002 SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1/4" x 3/4" - ZINC PLTD 75 81 100951 WINDGUARD - TYPE 120 10
26 1950000025 ENGINE - VERNIER CONTROL CABLE 15FT 1 82 100935 BRIDGING - SHORT ANGLE BRACE 2
27 1825000080 CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC - 2" BORE X 20" STROKE 2 83 100934 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 1
28 18-4500-0099 BM-40 VALVE 1 84 1001130001 ALIGATOR LACING 1/8 - 3/16" x 16 LINKS 1
29 1675-SP2 BELT 16" C.T. RUBBER BELT - 161’ 161' [ 85 1001000001 ALIGATORBELT LACING PIN NYLON x 15 1/2" 1
30 1624120003 CONE LOCK NUT - 1"-8 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4

31 1624120002 CONE LOCK NUT - 3/4"-10 UNC - ZINC PLTD 6

32 1624080006 SPRING LOCK WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4

33 1624070003 CONE LOCK NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD 111

34 1624070001 CONE LOCK NUT - 1/4"-20 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4

35 1618070001 EYEBOLT -1/2"x6 1/2" 8

36 1617070004 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD 4

37 1617070003 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4

38 1613070011 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1" - ZINC PLTD 12

39 1613070009 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER -3/4" - ZINC PLTD 12

40 1613070006 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" - ZINC PLTD

41 1613070004 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER -3/8" - ZINC PLTD

42 1611000005 PIN - HAIR - #10 - 1/8

43 1611000002 PIN - BEND ARM - 5/8" x 3"

44 1609070005 HEX NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

45 1602070499 HEX BOLT - 3/47-10 X 5" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 8

46 1602070489 HEX BOLT -1"-8 X 3” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

47 1602070428 HEX BOLT -3/4"-10 X 2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

48 1602070250 HEX BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

49 1602070248 HEX BOLT -1/2"-13 X 1 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

50 1602070126 HEX BOLT -3/8"-16 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

51 1602070124 HEX BOLT -3/87-16 X 1" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

52 1602070066 HEX BOLT SELF TAPPING - 5/16-18 UNC x 1" - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

53 1602070010 HEX BOLT - 1/4"-20 X 1 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5

54 1518000004 CONE LOCK NUT - 3/8"-16 UNC - ZINC PLTD

55 14-1900-0072 UTILITY WORK LIGHT - ROUND 4" - LED - 9-36VDC

56 1214000008 JACK - 7000 LBS SIDE HAND CRANK DIRECT WELD

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL /16
0.1

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

© =

CONVEY-ALL

XXX 40.04
KOSLAR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
DRAWN BY: AS
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL NDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 1 OF 7




0 271 44} 1225 109 155% 214} 273} 332} 373 3913 450% 5093 5687 6273 6861 745} 8041 8363

33)40) 35 \

qmB

A } \

S
(o |

~_ l

DETAIL B

DETAIL D
/ DETAIL G

[
/

/

/
\
\ /
o o /
\

(33fa0ao)ae) -
s =
H () o aafos) - N
e N
\ —t | F——
/ \
/ B \
: ( ) DETAIL F
\\ ':'E E // TOLERANCES UNLESS INCHFORNATUNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
(16) frcow. s @ =7 CONVEY-ALL
XXX 40.04
-‘:@ ; KOSLAR #0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
h 1675 - SP2
\ ~ CREATED: 2016-04-08
- DRAWN BY: AS
- _— / PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
DETAIL E T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL NDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B
DETAIL C TWRITTEN BERMISSION OF GONVEY AL 18 PROBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF # [SHEET: 2 OF 7




AR : ! T e ; :

[
|
|

m

BT~ rgr

DETAIL A
TOLERANCES UNLESS A eSS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
BT | 6 =] |CONVEY-ALL
XX 0.1
XXX 40.04
KOSLAR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
DRAWN BY: AS
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T SOLE PROPERTY OF COWEVALL NDUSTRIES Ay - |REVISED BY: P B
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL Is PROHIBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: N/A |REF #: |SHEET: 3 OF 7




FRACTIONAL /16
0.1 % %
XXX 40.04
77 — e ir\i(éLTLAR ?l’mo DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
DETAIL K PART NO. TITLE TC1675
| 1675-SP2
‘ 1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
L _ DRAWN BY: AS
DETAIL L PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
L L PROPERTY oF COMEV AL INDUSTRES e |REVISED BY: P B
"WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF # [SHEET: 4 OF 7

DETAIL M

DETAIL N

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL




63) (65 @ @ @
, il | = =
66 67 @ @ @ @ @ @
SR
/ N
= - ----- ===

FRACTIONAL /16 g
@ XXX g:m
KOSLAR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
DETAIL P PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
DETAIL R DRAWN BY: AS
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL NDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 5 OF 7

DETAIL T

DETAIL U

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL




DETAIL Y

DETAIL W

ANGSLAR ﬁe‘"“ DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
DRAWN BY: AS
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
DETAIL V T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL NDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B

"WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF # [SHEET: 6 OF 7

VIEW AD-AD

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
TOLERANCES UNLESS | Gyitcvise speciFien

XXX 40.04
XXX

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL /16 E % } E -

WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195




/16 -
SECTION AB-AB XXX AR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA  (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1675
1675-SP2
1675 - SP2
CREATED: 2016-04-08
DRAWN BY: AS
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #

T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL NDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B
"WRITTEN PERISSION OF GONVEY ALL 1S PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-04-17 |WT: NA [REF #: [SHEET: 7 OF 7

SECTION AC-AC

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED




ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY |ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 650507394 VALVE MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1 71 119576 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - PASSENGER SIDE 1
2 650507333 COLLAPSIBLE HOPPER W/ LIFT FRAME BUSHINGS 1 72 119452 BRIDGING TOWER #1 - CROSS BRACE 2
3 650406282 TUBE - 12GA X 10D X 240L 1 73 119451 BRIDGING TOWER #3 - CROSS BRACE 2
4 650405835 CYLINDER MOUNT TUBE CLAMP 1 74 119449 BRIDGING TOWER #3 - MAIN ANGLE 2
5 650121597 BRIDGING - TOWER #3 TOP CROSS BRACE 1 75 118188 JUNCTION BOX MOUNT PLATE 1
6 650121596 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 1 76 117693 BRIDGING TOWER #1 - MAIN ANGLE 2
7 650121595 BRIDGING - LONG CROSS BRACE 1 77 116264 WINDGUARD - CRADLE - 37 5/8 - RIGHT 1
8 503607 DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY WITH JACK MOUNT 1 78 116263 MK2 DRIVE BOX TO CRADEL WINDGUARD - DRIVER SIDE 1
9 503589 SCISSOR LIFT UNDERCARRIAGE WITH MOVER KIT AXLE 1 79 116259 WINDGUARD - CRADLE - 37 5/8 - LEFT 1
10 503586 GAS DRIVE ASSEMBLY - MK 1 80 116214 LIGHT MOUNT 1
11 503571 PLASTIC DISCHARGE 1 81 115741 MOTOR LEVELING BAR MOUNT TAB 2
12 503281 SWIVEL HOOD DISCHARGE BODY W/ROLLER 1 82 115740 MOTOR LEVELING BAR - 72 3/4" 2
13 502098 POSITIVE DRIVE BOX W/FIXED DRIVE ROLLER 1 83 106621 HOPPER WINDGUARD - RIGHT 1
14 501326 MOVER KIT LIFT FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 84 106620 HOPPER WINDGUARD - LEFT 1
15 501190 HEAVY DUTY RETURN ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 85 106587 BRIDGING - LONG ANGLE BRACE 2
16 501119 RETURN ROLLER FL - TYPE 1-7/8 x 17-7/8 x 7/8 5 86 106585 SCISSORBUSHING 4
17 501118 RETURN ROLLER - 1.875 x 17.875 x .438 10 87 104697 WINDGUARD - TYPE 100 2
18 403174 HOPPER LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1 88 101618 BRIDGING CROSS BRACE 2
19 403051 SCISSORLIFT TUBE SADDLE 2 89 101078 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 2 16

20 402062 HITCH 1 90 101076 TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 6 7
21 401584 EYE BOLT SUB ASSEMBLY 2 91 100952-R DISCHARGE WINDGUARD RIGHT - TYPE 60 1
22 400217 RETURN ROLLER BRACKET 16 92 100952-L DISCHARGE WINDGUARD LEFT - TYPE 60 1
23 400023 TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 240L 2 93 100951 WINDGUARD - TYPE 120 12
24 400022 TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 240L 1 94 100934 BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE 1
25 | 2422000002 SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1/4" x 3/4" - ZINC PLTD 80 95 1003050010 16" CHEVRON RUBBER BELT - 181" 1
26 1950000025 ENGINE - VERNIER CONTROL CABLE 15FT 1 96 1001130001 ALIGATOR LACING 1/8 - 3/16" x 16 LINKS 1
27 1825000080 CYLINDER - HYDRAULIC - 2" BORE X 20" STROKE 2 97 1001000001 ALIGATOR BELT LACING PIN NYLON x 15 1/2" 1
28 | 18-4500-0099 BM-40 VALVE 1 98 | 3647000001 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CONVEYOR DECAL 1
29 1624120003 CONE LOCK NUT -1"-8 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4 99 | 3617000002 DANGER-CONVEYOR ELECTROCUTION HAZARD DECAL 1
30 1624120002 CONE LOCK NUT -3/4"-10 UNC - ZINC PLTD 6 100 | 3630000010 WARNING-MOVING PART HAZARD DECAL 1
31 1624080006 SPRING LOCKWASHER -5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4 101 | 3610000009 SERIAL NUMBER DECAL 1
32 1624080005 SPRING LOCK WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD 2 102 | 3610000010 MADE IN CANADA DECAL 1
33 1624070006 CONE LOCK NUT -5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD 2 103 | 3617000009 DANGER-UPENDING HAZARD DECAL 1
34 1624070003 CONE LOCK NUT -1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD 122 | 104 | 3643000024 1685-SP2 MODEL DECAL 2
35 1624070001 CONE LOCK NUT - 1/4"-20 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4 105 | 1419000074 AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 9" LONG 10
36 1618070001 EYE BOLT - 1/2"x 6 1/2" 6 106 | 3614000001 CONVEY-ALL DECAL 2
37 1617070003 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD 4

38 1617070002 U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 1/4" - ZINC PLTD 6

39 1613070011 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1" - ZINC PLTD 12

40 1613070009 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 3/4" - ZINC PLTD 14

41 1613070008 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD 4

42 1613070006 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" - ZINC PLTD 244

43 1613070004 S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD 8

44 1611000003 COTTER PIN - 3/16" x 2" 4

45 1611000002 PIN - BEND ARM - 5/8" x 3" 1

46 1609070007 HEX NUT - 5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 2

47 1609070005 HEX NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 10

48 1602070499 HEX BOLT - 3/4"-10 X 5" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 8 2

49 1602070489 HEX BOLT - 1"-8 X 3" UNC -ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 4

50 1602070428 HEX BOLT - 3/4"-10 X 2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 4

51 1602070250 HEX BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 2" UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 66

52 1602070248 HEX BOLT - 1/2"-13 X 1 1/2" UNC -ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 34

53 1602070246 HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 12

54 1602070126 HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 4

55 1602070066 |HEX BOLT SELF TAPPING - 5/16-18 UNC x 1" -ZINCPLTD - GRADE 5| 8

56 1602070014 HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 2 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 2

57 1602070004 HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 3/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5 2

58 | 16-1100-0046 CLEVIS PIN -1"x 4 1/2" 2

59 | 16-1100-0034 CLEVIS PIN - 1" x 4" 2

60 1518000004 CONE LOCK NUT -3/8"-16 UNC - ZINC PLTD 4

61 | 14-1900-0072 UTILITY WORK LIGHT - ROUND 4" - LED - 9-36VDC 2

62 | 14-1800-0002 JUNCTION BOX - 5" X 5" X2" - PVC 1

63 1214000008 JACK - 7000 LBS SIDE HAND CRANK DIRECT WELD 1

64 1211000008 CABLECLIP - 3/8" 10

65 1211000007 CABLE - GALVINIZED - 1/2" DIA. 81' 2

66 1211000005 CABLE THIMBLE - 3/8" 4

67 1211000004 CABLE THIMBLE - 1/2" 4

68 1211000003 CABLECLIP -1/2" 14

69 1211000001 CABLE - GALVINIZED - 3/8" DIA. 41’ 4

70 | 12-3000-0066 TOGGLE SWITCH HEAVY DUTY 1

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL

FRACTIONAL 11/16 @ g
XX 10.1
XXX 40.04
K@SLAR ;00010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEALL INDUSTRIES Ay |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 1 _OF 8




— TOLERANCES UNLESS O e
\ / OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL i’”lﬁ @ g -
X
\ R /
SR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685

1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR

DRAWN BY: TF

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T OLE PROPLRTY OF CONVEVEALL INDUSTRIES sy - |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 2 OF 8




(= =

f== "=

fmxc =

Erery

== in

867

===

DETAIL A

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL /16
XX

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

© =

CONVEY-ALL

o to0s
i@SLAR ;DODWO DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEVALL INDUSTRIES v |REVISED BY: P B
“WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- A [REF # [SHEET: 3 OF 8




4l
[

8
T

1]

b
]

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL /16
0.1

EEEEEEEEEEEE

CONVEY-ALL

o 004
imLAR ;DODWO DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEALL INDUSTRIES Ay |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 4 OF 8




@)

@

—®

~QE—

é

|-

L ——J
qu——

®

®

— \
7 ~
Ve AN
| T—®
\ /
- S - — \ /
DETAIL AL b 7
\ B /
TOLERANCES UNLESS e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
oo @ =} |CONVEY-ALL
XXX 40.04
ii\%SLAR ;00010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEALL INDUSTRIES Ay |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 5 OF 8




NOTE:
1. FOR HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC PLEASE SEE DRAWING 503920-SCH
2. FOR ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC PLEASE SEE DRAWING TC1685SP2 WIRING SCH

Z A
L1 =
| J
© e
[e») ~
|
|
i
Ti
[ i #
1
1 16
| = = pp—
P D
| §
[
\ —
N
TN
A
@
\
8
/
\ VA
)
TOLERANCES UNLESS e
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
= ST | 6 ] |CONVEY-ALL
XX B
XXX 40.04
25 imLAR ;DODWO DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
SECTION Z-Z DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEALL INDUSTRIES Ay |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 6 OF 8




SECTION C-C

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL

XX 10.1 g
XXX 40.04 é’g
DETAIL B RO AR 0010 DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE TC1685
©
lo— 1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
SECTION A-A DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL SQ. IN. REV. #
T SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEV-ALL INDUSTRIES Ay - |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 |WT- NA [REF # [SHEET: 7 OF 8




603} 627

Nj—
N

100 (iéé) 101

| \

: o o
o .[-,--- Aﬁ.msﬁ.

=

103 99 98

SECTION AU-AU

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH FORMAT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CONVEY-ALL

FRACTIONAL /16 E
XX 10.1
XXX 40.04 @
imLAR ﬁ;mo DRAWING NOT TO SCALE | WINKLER, MB CANADA (204) 325-4195
PART NO. TITLE
1685 SP2 16" BELT 85' SELF PROPELLED 2
CREATED: 2014-03-20 TUBE CONVEYOR
DRAWN BY: TF
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL DESIGNED BY: TF MATERIAL REV. #
T G oLE PROPERTY OF CONVEALL INDUSTRIES Ay |REVISED BY: P B
TWRITTEN PERMISSION OF GONVEY ALL 18 PROMBITED. |REVISED: 2020-03-10 NA [REF # [SHEET: 8 OF 8




I 30 1 133ns] #339]_swwaere LM ‘QISINTH] catron s e anes X o L
v "A8 QISINTY| 5,11 STlivaa SL N GENIVINGS NOLWAHOINI 341
#A34[  NIoS| IVIYILYIN dl ‘A9 @3INOIS3a VILNIAIINOD ANV AUVIIddodd
dl ‘A8 NMvHa
£020020z___ ‘Q3LV3dO
AT19INISSY LNNOW IATVA
¥6€.050G9
NOLSND J1LIL "ON 1ydvd
§6L1-52€ (¥0Z) VAYNYO g 3 iNim| F1¥OS OL LON ONIM:a { m«ﬁxxxwxz.w
y XX
TIVAIANOD| T @ | & oo
SSTINN LVA¥OS HONI SS3ITNN SIONVYITOL
®
14 G 3AAVYO - ALTd ONIZ-ONN .2/l € X €Lb-.2/L - 1709 X3IH 962002091 9
8 Al1d ONIZ - .2/} ~"d3IHSVYM LV1d V'S 9000.L0€1L91) S
4 alld ONIZ-ONN €L-.2/L - LNN X001 ANOD €00020%291 14
3 (NOILYOO1 IATVA 3AIS-HIAINA) TvOIA NOILONNA IATVA ¥IAVOTISNVYL STIYIS-TL | 950000819€ €
L 31V1d 1709 WY 9/9121059 4
L 1INNOW IATVA 162907059 l
AlLD NOILdI¥O0Ss3a # 1dvd N3TLI




v 40 | 133HS] # 434 YN -LM| 01°€0-020C AT i Toh v Sy 90 2w M NOLSNGORHY
v dl ‘A8 QISINTY| 3,11 ST SIHL N CANITLNOS NOL Wb L
# 'A3Yd ‘NI '0S IVIMILVIN SY ‘A8 d3INOIS3A VIINIAIINOD ANV AdVL3iddodd
SY ‘A8 NMYHA
SONIHSNg NV YA 20-21-6102 REICENR)
1d417/M d3ddOH 3149I1SdVv 1100 ££€/05059
0019101 JLL _ "ON 1¥vd
G6L1-GZ€ (¥0Z) VAVNVYO N ‘¥ TN | T1V2S OL LON ONIMvad Pfitad Y
0'0F XXX
TIV-AIANOD| O | & o

Q314103dS ISIMYIHLO
SSTINN LYWHO S HONI

a314103dS 3SIMYIHLO
SS3ITNN SIONVHITOL

4 3dIS - ONIHSV1d d3ddOH ¥399Nny 888001 €y
b 1INOY4 - ONIHSV14 43ddOH d394dnd 688001 [44
3 31VY1d AN3 INVHd ¥43ddOH 06800} 24
3 13NVd LINOdd ¥3ddOH 966101 oy
4 713NV 3dIS ¥3ddOH 314dISdV1100 1G610) 6€
4 3dIS - LYASNI ¥3ddOH 314I1SdV110D 096101 8¢
3 1LNO¥d - 143SNI d3ddOH J14ISdVT1100 196101 L€
4 ONIHSNE ONIJddS ¥3ddOH 319ISdV 1100 96101 9€
4 ONIHSNEG ¥30VdS ONIYdS d3ddOH 374ISdVT1100 €96101 G€
4 advnNo T1IdS 4INJO0D d3ddOH 3191SdV 1100 796101 143
3 1437 - ONIJdS ¥3ddOH 3191SdV1100 1-G96101 €€
3 1HOIY - ONIYdS 43ddOH 3791SdV1100 d-G96101 [43
3 w8/,-¢¥ - 4010310dd SVANVO d3ddOH 996101 33
4 WvP - 401L0310dd SYANVOD d3ddOH 196101 0€
3 SVANYO d3ddOH €000-00¥¢-¢l 62
4 1vO3d NOILYOIdaNn ¥#10900000€ L 8¢
S S dyO -Aalld - ONN . W/€ X u¥/L - 1708 XIH ¥000-2020-91 Jx4
4 S Ad9O-dlld-ONN.y/L L X.,8/€- 1709 X3IH 9¢10-20¢0-91 9¢
4 G adO-dlld-ONN.y/€ L X2/l - 1709 X3IH 6¥¢0-,L0¢0-91 S¢
Ll G dydO -dlid - ONN..¥/L - LAN XOOT LYISNI NOTAN 1000-20£0-91 144
14 S ay9 -Adlld -ONN.2/L - LNN MO OT LYISNI NOTAN §000-20£0-91 €¢
14 dIidO ¢L€ OL 0§51 - ONN 91-8/€ - LIAIY LHISNI AIAVIHHL €200-00¢}-91 [44
8 alLd w2/l - d3aHSVYM 1V1d 3vs 9000-20€1-91 X4
4 alld .} - 43HSVM 1LV1d 3VS 1100-L0€1-91 0¢
8 WPI€ X P/l - M3HOS AVIH SSNYL -M3H0S 01L00-00¥1-91 6l
4 Wb X/l - M3YOS AV3IH SSNYL -M3d0S 1100-00¥1-91 8l
ve alid .¥/L - 43HSVM LV1d SSN ¢000-2041-91 Ll
4 dlild .8/€ - YIHSVM 1V14 SSN ¥000-20L1-91 9l
4 G 3AVyO - AL7d ONIZ - ONN ¥/€ X 0¢-.v/l - 1109 X3IH ¥000.02091 Sl
[4 Av3IdHL 717Nd - §3AvVy9O - dl1d ONIZ - ONN «&/L ¢ X €L-.¢/L - 1108 X3H €¥¢0.0C091 142
4 W€ Xu91/€ - NId 431100 €00000L 191 €l
4 1331S-09¢°0-991°0 X ONN 0¢-¥/L - LNN LIAIY ANIT9 ¢c0000C191 cl
4 a11d ONIZ - ./l - 43HSVYM 1V14 'S'S'N ¢000.02191 23
4 dl7d ONIZ - .91/G - 43HSYM MO O1 ONIYdS 90008029t 0l
8 alid Wv/€ X u¥/L - M3HOS ONIddVL 4738 ¢000-00¢¢-v¢ 6
b AYVZVH d13IHS ONISSSIN - 43ONVd S000-00/1-9€ 8
3 dOOH d3ddOH 374ISdV1100 06€10V L
3 aydvNO Jd37708 43ddOH 19120v 9
b G'1 X9l XG 3adAL-d3170d GLL10S S
3 8/LX8/L-L1 X 8/.-1 AL - T4 ¥3T770d NdNLIH 61110S 14
3 341V1d NO 1709 LINNOW d3ddOH 59121059 €
3 SONIHSNEG INVH 1417/M JNVH4 43ddOH 3181SdV1100 §.2¢90¥059 4
4 J137dINOD - L4VHS .2/} L - 8027T1d - ONIYV3E 0200-0000-9 3
ALD NOILdId0s3aa # 1dvd W3LI




¥ 40 z ‘133HS] # 43| VN *LM[ 01-€0-0202 ‘a3SIN3Y umwwmﬁmmmm_Mu%wﬁwm%mﬁww,@wmwn%ﬁ#
v dl "A8 QISINTH| 5,115 SIS SIHL N CANVANG NOL WO 3L
# 'A3Y ‘NI '©OS IVIYILVYIN SY ‘A8 d3INOIS3A IVILN3AIINOO ANV ASVIIRIdOdd
SY ‘A9 NMvHd
SONIHSNG IINVH4 20-21-6102 ‘a31v3yo
1417 /M ¥3ddOH 319ISdVT110D £€€/05059
0019101 JLIL _ "ON Lyvd
S6L-52€ (¥0Z) VAYNYO 8N ‘3 TyNIM| T1¥OS OL LON ONIMva 006 N
YO 0F XXX
- W @ i ..<zOFu<MW_A
TIVAIANOD| [
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI SS3TNN SIONVH3T0L

O o
O
Y

Q

(o]

l (4 B4 B4 § 14
©, (e0)r2)

e D_

©

Ll |\ vC) 8L

s
i of




v 40 ¢ ”._.m_wIw_ # u_wm__ VIN LM| 0L-€0-020cC : ‘d3SINIY mewmﬁmm”_\,mm_umnxx\wm.%m%wmz&ﬂw,@%wwn%wm%_
v dl "A8 QISINIY| 51 SKilvaa SiHL N GANIVANGD NOL RN 3L
# A3 ‘NI '0S VIYILVIN SY ‘A9 d3INOIs3a TVILNIAIINOD ANV AHV131dd 0dd
SY ‘A8 NMvHa
SONIHSNE FNVYAS 2021 610¢____Q3Lvad0
1417 /M 93ddOH 3719ISdV1100 €¢¢/05059
0019101 J1LIL _ "ON 1ydvd
S6L4-52€ (¥0Z) VAVNYO I ‘H3TyINIM| FT¥OS OL LON ONIMvaa 0160 X
0" 0F XXX
- - - W @ W wooves
q hmhznu Dw_u_m_:nwmn_w 3SIMY3IHLO
i o o SSIINN STONVHITOL

(-] o
®|'\ ¢ ° ©) ° Hm
° ° ° e © ° ) =
— £ Y
I [ ] (-] w )
, © G
—
62
L D
0¢
0¢
< € ve v TIvl3a
—
s N
/ \ 8¢ 6
[ ]
e °
N P }

[V

e ) =

Le \ /

€l

[4%

0C

8¢

0€




¥ 40 ¥ ‘133HS] # 43| VN *LM[ 01-€0-0202 ‘a3SIN3Y umﬂmﬁmmu,mw_wy»w\,%m 2O NOISSINEd NILLRM
v dl "A8 QISINTH| 5,115 SIS SIHL N CANVANG NOL WO 3L
# 'A3Y ‘NI '©OS IVIYILVYIN SY ‘A8 d3INOIS3A IVILN3AIINOO ANV ASVIIRIdOdd
SY ‘A9 NMvHd
SONIHSNG IINVH4 20-21-6102 ‘a31v3yo
1417 /M ¥3ddOH 319ISdVT110D £€€/05059
0019101 JILIL _ "ON Lyvd
S6L-52€ (¥0Z) VAYNYO 8N ‘3 TyNIM| T1¥OS OL LON ONIMva 006 N
YO 0F XXX
- W @ i ..<zOFu<MW_A
TIVAIANOD| [
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI SS3INN SIONVHITOL

g Tivi3a

O 7ivi3a




L 20 1 i153HS] w33 wn Im[eeosic OSSN e R e S,
v SV ‘A8 QISINIH| oY) TG St M GENVANOD NOLVIO N SHL
# 'A3Yd IvIM3LVN| 41 A9 d3aNOIs3a VILNIAIINOD ANV ATV 131dodd
dz ‘A9 NMvdd
|_|ZDO_>_ §0-60-v10Z :d3LVIHD
MOVl HLIM ATINISSY dvd Myvdd /09€06S
- LIl ‘ON 1yvd
G6L1-GZ€ (¥0Z) VAVNVO N ‘¥ TNIm | T1V2S OL LON ONIMvad 0o By
Y0 0F XXX

TVAIANGS

SSTINN LYWHO S HONI

L'OF XX

9UVF TYNOILOVYHS
a314103dS ISIMYTHLIO
SS3ITNN SIONVHITOL

oL —

s

3 dva-r INONOL HOLIH 8/2v0lL S

3 G 3AVHO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .P/L ¢ X €2/} - 1709 XIH 1,G2¢0.02091 14

4 AL7d ONIZ - .2/l ~d3IHSVM LV1d 'I'V'S 9000.0€191 €

3 a17d ONIZ- ONN €1-.¢/L - LNNXOOT INOD €000L0v29l 4

3 G691 OL 0891 - INNOW MOVI/M dvda Mvdd L86V0Y 3
ALD NOILdId0Ss3a # 1dvd W3LI




€ 40 ) :133HS #43d VN :IM| £0-90-8L02 :Q3SIATY| [a3L8IHOYd S| TIv-AIANOO 40 NOISSINYd NALLEIM
g _ _ m SCTERTE Hmzwamm,%m%w@&%m@wﬂmﬂ%m%mﬁwﬁ” 4 1IM 43N0 - dV3IO NOINId - §431dVvav 4vao 162911 €3G
# A3d[ NI OS] IVIMILYIN 41 ‘A8 A3NOISIA|  VIINIAIINOD ANV AUVIIIdodd ¢ A3NIHOVA - .} - ¥VTIOO 14VHS S60.LL1 <s
11 A9 NMvEA 4 /€ X ¥ - ONIYdS NOISN3ILX3 1200008¢cL LS
JIXV LIM Y3IAOW HLIM 20-%0-010____Q3Lvad0 8 a.L1d ONIZ - ONN 91-.8/€ - LNN ¥D01 INOD 00000815l | 0
JOVIHHVYOHIANN 1417 HOSSIOS 685£0S 4 71331S SSITINIVLS - ONN . X 0Z-.7/L - L7049 X3H 9620502091 6
14 G 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ - L X ONN 81L-91/G - ONIddVL 4713S 1709 X3H | 9900.02091 8y
WNOO O JILIL ON L¥vd v G 3AvYD - AL1d ONIZ- ONN .¥/L L X 91-.8/€ - 1709 X3H 9210,0209} | v
§611-52€ (¥0Z) VAVYNYO g W3 INIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMvya R
XX 14 G 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .¥/€ L X 91-.8/€ - L1709 X3H 6210202091 *14
J-—.ﬂr_ﬁrm:zg wg@ o mm%mmo z §3avy9O - AL1d ONIZ- ONN .Z X €4-.2/L - L7089 X3H 052020209} | S¥
SS T L HONI SS3TNN SIONVHITOL 8 G 3AVYO - AL1d ONIZ-ONN.2Z/L ¢ X €L-.2/L - L7109 X3H 2G20L02C091L 144
4 AVIYHL TINd - S 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN v X €1-.2/L - L7049 X3H 192¢0.02091 (%4
79 G 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .¥/€ L X L1-.8/5 - L7109 X3H /9€0.02091 (44
4 G 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .E X 8-} - 1709 X3H 68%0.02091 34
4 91/€ - 8# - HIVH - NId 900000} 191 ov
14 dl1d ONIZ - .8/€ - 4FHSVM LV1d '3A'V'S 7000L0€1L91L 6€
0¢ ALlld ONIZ - .2/ - §3FHSVM LVY1d '3'V'S 9000L0€191L 8¢
8clL adlld ONIZ - .8/S - 43FHSVM LVY1d 'I'V'S 8000.40€191L PAS
14 alld ONIZ - ul - ¥3FHSVM LV1d 'I'V'S 1100L0€1L91L 9¢
4 dlld ONIZ -.2/L | - 43FHSVM LV14 'S'S'N ¥100L0€191 G¢e
14 alld ONIZ - .91/S - 4FHSVYM LV1d4 'S'S'N €000202191 145
8 adlld ONIZ - .8/€ - 43FHSVM LV14'S'S'N 7000202191 €e
4 alid ONIZ - ONN 0Z-.%/L - LNN YO0T INOD 1000L0¥291L 4
(013 adlld ONIZ -ONN €1-.2/L - LNN Y001 3INOD €000L0%v291L L€
79 adLlld ONIZ - ONN L1-.8/SG - LNN Y0071 INOD 9000L0%291 (019
14 aLld ONIZ - .91/S - HIHSVYM MO01 ONIHdS 900080291 6C
4 adlld ONIZ - ONN 8-.1 - LNN MO01 INOD €000cLv2ol 8¢
L 14IT-JNHS - IMN0YLS .9€ X FHO0g .¥ - DITNVHAAH - 43ANITAD £,00000S¢281L Vx4
4 900-¥20L-¥0L - ‘NI 'ND 8- 000¢ SAIHIS - HOLOW "AAH €500000€6 L 9¢
I Nid 43ANITOAD "¥3ddn ¢.000% 14
3 1HOHS - 39NL1 SSOYD YV ¥3ZI71gV.Ls 16€00¥ 144
3 NId Y3ANITOAD ¥3IMO1 covLov 154
l 13IMOVHE AOVHOLS MOvr 19G10¥ 44
3 1H0ddNS J0SSIOS 290€01 ¥4
L 1HOIY - NV ¥3Z1719V LS LdIT7 HOSSIOS S90€01 0¢
I ONOT-3I9NL SSOUD WYV d3ZIT1gvls 990€0% 6l
l 1437 - WYV J0OSSIOS 43aMOo1 190€0% 8l
I 1HOIY - WHdVY HOSSIOS 43aMO1 890€01 Ll
3 3dN1 SSOYD WYV HOSSIOS HaMOT 690€01 9l
I LHOIY - WYV JOSSIOS d3addn 120€0¥ Sl
3 1437 - WYV HOSSIOS "d3ddn ¢.0e0t 145
3 H3IANITAD - 39NL SSOYD WYV HOSSIOS d3ddn €20€0v el
l 39dN1L SSOYD INYVY HOSSIOS "¥3dddn 08LE0Y cl
L 1437 - IOVYUNIT HILNIO H3IAO LM 43IAON 88LE0Y 4%
I 1HOIY - IOVMNIT I3LNID 43AO LIM 43IAON 68L€0V ol
I 1437 - 3TANVH 1Y 43A0N 06LE0V 6
3 1HOIY - 3TANVH LIX 93AONW L6LEOY 8
I 1437- LNNOW HOL1037143d 133HM €60V L
I 1HOIY - INNOW H0L037143d 133HM ¥SLE0V 9
3 1437 - WYV ¥3Z1M1gv.Ls 1417 J40SSI0S 09.€0% S
4 9L/LZ X L -NId 891501 14
4 ONIHSNd JOSSIOS 789901 9S 4 dV3IO ONII/M 91 HG8/GECLS €2¢5€08S €
4 10OAId 31V1d LNNOW L1IY ¥3AON 259901 SS l M- SENH /M 31XV L4IT HOSSIOS 06S€0S 4
4 ¥3S 0002 - LINNOW JOLOW "AAH 3TIXV LIM 43AON 9./911 14 4 AYVANY1 .6 HLIM 170 ¥43dAVO (41840 l
ALD NOILdIFOS3a # 1dvd W31l | ALD NOILdIYOS3d # 14dvd [AENR




€ 40 z ‘133HS] # 43| VN *LM[ £0-90-81L02 ‘a3SIN3Y umﬂmﬁmmnmwy»w@%m 40 NOISSINEd NILLRM
8 HA "AS AISINTY| 5,11 SR St M CENIVLNGD NO L WINOINI 3HL
# 'A3Y ‘NI 'OS AVIYILVYIN 41 ‘A8 d3INOIS3A IVILN3AIINOD ANV ASVIIRIdOdd
41 ‘A9 NMVYHA
3IXVY LIM YIAOW HLIM 070010 ___‘Q31vad
JOVINYYOYIANN L1417 HOSSIOS 685£0G
WOD Ol JILIL _ "ON Lyvd
S615-6Z€ (¥0Z) VAYNYO G ‘M3 THINIM| FT¥OS OL LON ONIMvHa 000 RO
YO 0F XXX
AW LVOF XX
T TYNOILOVYS
TIV-AIANOD @
SSTIN LYWHOS HONI SS3INN SIONVHITOL

v 1v13a
g 7iviaa

@
T ® ;

¢y ) LE) LE) 0

() N Y @

8v |62 )| ve




€ 40 € ”._.m_me_ # 439 VIN LM| £L0-90-8L0C : ‘d3SIN3Y mewm_%mmﬂwm_.ﬁr(\»m%%%m%wmz@ﬂm,ﬁ%wwnnwmwmbp
g HA "A8 QISINTY| 511 SHilvaa SiHL N GANIVANGD NOL NI 1
# ‘A3Y NI OS IVINILYIN 41 ‘A9 03aNOISTA|  TWIINZATINGD GNV AUVIIHdOud
41 ‘A9 NMVEA
FIXY LIX 93AON HLIM £0-¥0-01 02 EVELT
FOVIHEVYOHIANN L4IT HOSSIOS 685£0S
NOD DL JLIL _ "ON Lyvd
S6L5-52€ (¥0Z) YAYNYO I ‘¥ITINIM| TT¥OS OL LON ONIMvya 0160 R
YOOF XXX
LoF XX
- AWY A@v T TIVNOILOVYS
TIV-AIANOD o
Q313103dS ISIMYIHLO SSITINN SIONVHEITOL
SSIINN LYWHO S HONI “&O >>u_> uo_w
3 v.Li3ad
40 M3IA 3AIS
¢ ge)se)8e ) 1e

SG

,
s

~o
-
°

o

.
N

gl
"'
Q

1]

1T

L€)8¢€|8¢c| Sy

v )8€|8¢E| L€
bL)(vS

€G

@ 0G) 6€) 9

97 | 6€ | 0S

0 @ =a |

1 {




I 40 | ‘133HS]

VIN

M|

SIN 31vOS

41 ‘NMVEd

"ON d3d

IVIFILVYIN

41 d3aNois3ad

92-20-610z  ‘A3SIAIY

‘Q3LISIHO¥d SI TIV-A3ANOD 30 NOISSIA3d NILLINM
3HL LNOHLIM FTOHM Y SV ¥O LyVd NI NOILONAO¥ d3yd
ANV 'S3RMLSNANITIV-AIANCO 40 ALY3dO¥d 3108
JHLSIONIMWEA SIHL NI G3NIVLNOD NOILYWHOSNI IHL

IVILN3AIINOD ANV AV L3IMdO¥d

M- SANH /M 37XV L4IT JOSSIO0S

1e-€0-v10z :d31LVIHO

L1 ‘ON 1dvd
G617-62¢€ (v0Z) VAVNVO N “¥3TMNIM | ONIMYHEA 3TVOS LON Od osow RlvoM
s — YO'OF XXX
[ DNl STIHLSAAN] ) voF XX

=jo

Q313103dS SIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI

oULF TYNOILOVS
a31d103ds 3ISIMYIHLO
SS3TINN SIONVYITOL

4 Y19H - @NH T33HM OV 1108 9 431X3d G000-00€¢-cl | ¢
3 M - 31XV L41IT HOSSIOS 6¥610Y 3
ALD NOILdId0S3a # 1dvd W3LI

(ve1)

(ev1)




[ 40 1 dTans|  wm M| SIN ‘3108 i NWvHQ| cmroms oo oo e ! Sy -1~ INTVA - FWIL £000-0021-21 | ¢
M4 QINOISIA ) e Sl i GENIVANOD NOIVAOIN 3L L 3YIL TVIAvY 397 9L HG8/SETLS 100000S€0€ | 2
ON 434 IVIMILYIN — .%mww\m_mw VIIN3QIINOO ANV AHVI3IdO¥d b UVID ONIY HLIM WIY .91 8570V L
ALD NOILdI¥0S3a #1dvd N3
HVIO ONIYE/M 91 H4G8/S€CLS €25€05
NOWWOD JTLIL _ ‘'ON 1dvd
S6L5-52€ (¥0Z) VAVYNYO I ‘MITHNIM| ONIMYHA IIVOSLONOG | =% RRIvoM

— - Y0 OF XXX
) "ONI SA1ELSNaN] C IR @ 25 ool

Q31193dS FSIMYIHLO
i o o SS3INN STONVHITOL

2l ol s

/




¢ 40 | ‘133HS N #43d VIN :1M| S0-60-8L0Z Q3 SINT Y| _G3LEHONE S TI*-AJANOO 40 NOISSINEd NLLRM
- M ™ o CTERTEN sz,gmm,wwﬂﬁmmm@mm m%%wm_%ﬁw | 13X0Vy8 LNNOW a¥VN9 L7138 ¥3IMO1 G9/G1L €g
“ .>mmv§ WINILY m TR TN To B e e el kLt e L 13X0Vyd a4vNO 1738 ¥3ddn LLISLL s
a1 A8 NMvad [ TENR N EEEIRERIe) 6.2911 X3
12-€07102 [EICERR) | 3408 .8/L L X A3TINd ¥ 3TdI¥L - HOLNTO O1¥103 13 G50Z¥0000€ | 05
AN - ATENFSSY JAIMA SYO 985205 [43 aL117d ONIZ - ONN 94-,8/€ - LAN X001 3INOD ¥000008L51 6%
sl . N Litva | Q3aNOIHSNO ¥388NY "A°0 48/€ - dWV1D ISOH 8000-0052-91 8y
P PP B~ TR T — oy [ S3Aavy9O - AL1d ONIZ - ONN /€ X 02-./} - 1709 X3H ¥000,02091 Lt
= @ e % v S 3ava9 - ALTd ONIZ- ONN L X 02~¥/} - 1108 X3H 900020209} o
qu-.h_mh.zuu Qo z AV3IYHL 1IN4 - § 3AVHO - dL1d ONIZ - ONN /L € X LL-.8/S - 1108 X3H 8200,0209} Sy
Guapas o SS3INN STONVHITOL 1L G 3AVY9 - AL1d ONIZ- ONN .l X 91-.8/€ - 1708 X3H ¥210,02091 (4
v G 3AVHO - ALTd ONIZ - ONN ¥/} L X 91-.8/€ - 1109 X3H 9210202091 X2
3 S 3avHO - ALTd ONIZ - ONN .2/} L X 91-.8/€ - 1109 X3H 8210,02091 [44
v S 3AVHO - ALTd ONIZ - ONN .b/L L X €1-.2/} - 1108 X3H 942002091 Ly
¥ G 3aVY9O - AL1d ONIZ - ONN .2/} L X €12/} - 1108 X3H 8+20.02091 ov
zl S 3aVY9 - AL1d ONIZ- ONN.Z X €1-.2/L - 1708 X3H 0520202091 6¢
z S 3AVHO - ALTd ONIZ - ONN .¥/€ L X L1-.8/S - 1108 X3H 19€0.202091 8¢
X4 QL7d ONIZ - .8/€ - YIHSVM 1v14'3IV'S ¥000L0€1L91 L€
9¢ QL7d ONIZ - .2/} - ¥IHSYM 1V14'IV'S 9000.0€L91 9¢
9 QL7d ONIZ - .8/G - YIHSVM LV14'IV'S 8000.0€L91 ge
9 QaL1d ONIZ - $/€ X ONN 02-¥/| - IYVNOS - MIJOS AvIH SSNAL 0100007191 vE
1€ QaL1d ONIZ - Jb/L - ¥FHSYM LV14 'S'S'N 200020191 €€
[ aL7d ONIZ - .8/€ - ¥3FHSYM Lv14 'S'S'N 700020191 z¢
3 dL1d ONIZ - ONN 0Z-¥/L - LAN X001 3INOD 100020291 1€
0z aL1d ONIZ - ONN €4-2/L - LN ¥0013INOD €00020¥291 o¢
z aL1d ONIZ - ONN L 1-,8/G - LAN X001 3INOD 900020291 62
| QL1d ONIZ - .8/€ - YIHSVM D01 ONI¥dS 200080291 8z
| ¥¥S-062) 4d - AN OITNVHAAH 2.00-000€-81 12
| 143 ¥3THOM dHSE 0¥6HOT 1110000261 9z
L ONILLI4 YOSN3S 2O €110200261 sz
| W2/1-) - dVO MOVLS ¥3HL1VaIM 6£00000761 [Z4
| HITHOM LIM ATEWISSY ¥I 144NN ££00000761 [X4
| 1¥0ddNS ¥3744nn L3NOVHE-01-890-29 €2 | 22
| THYMAHVHWM LM ¥3 144NN S-01-890-29 €2 1z
| Q13IHS LV3H Q13IHS-01-890-29 €2 0z
v QL11d ONIZ - /€ X b/l - MIHOS ONIddVL 4738 2000002242 6l
[ AY3LLYE IAILOWOLNY - §/9-¥Z 8d3 90000000€€ 8l
z 13X0V49 ONINOISNIL AYILLVE v6v107 Ll
| ¥3ATOH AY¥ILLYE 880207 9l
| advno 1139 6ELE0Y Sl
z 13X0VH9 ¥3T108 NANL3Y 619707 [
z € 3dAL- VIO 38NL 210101 99 | LNNOW 31avyO 3AINA SYO 6£6707 €l
[ 31V1d NMOQ ATOH AY¥3LLVE vZTol 59 L 37QVY¥0 YOLOW SVO or6+0r [
| ¥218.1v - A0 .2l - IA00ND ¥NO4 /200-009}-1 1 %9 [ advno 1139 £Y6707 1L
| 091y -'Q'0 .0'¥ - A311Nd IA0UD ¥NOA 6800-009}-1 | €9 | 31V1d 3AITS dWNd DITNVEAAH SY6170Y ol
| GEV - NOILDO3S V- 1136-A $510-0081-11 29 | ¥IA0O L1138 dNNd DITNVIAAH Y6107 6
| £888Y-1139-A /1€0-0081-1 1 19 | LNNOW dIWNd DITNVHAAH 196101 8
| 0z} 8¢ - 1138-A ¥£€0-0084-1 1 09 | ¥ 13X0VH8 ONINOISNIL MNV.L 13nd 612507 L
z W2 X DS W8/€ - MOOLS AN G£00-00£2-} | 65 | AT9WISSY LNNOW ¥OLOW O1¥.10313 252109 9
| .2 X0S.2/L - MOOLS AN S700-00£2-1 | 85 | LINNOW L34VHSHYILNNOD 185€05 S
| .2/L L LD - anH 2100005} 11 15 | dVvO ¥37714 HLIM MNVL 110 ¥29€05 2
| W9L/SL L LD - 8NH 71000051 |1 96 | MNVL SVO NOTIVO 6L /18€05 €
| WZ/L L Ld - 9nH 0€0000G )} L S5 [ ¥3IN0D Q¥VNO L1138 1€£9021059 z
| $2181€ - A0 .p'ZL - IA0O0YD F1dIHL 12000091 | 1 G | 13X0V¥8 dWYT0 318v0 ITLLOYHL 599021059 |
AlD NOILdI¥Os3a # 14vd W3LI| ALD NOILdI¥0S3a # 1dvd N3LI




¢ 40 ¢ ”._lu_m:._ﬂ WN # 434 VIN *LM| $0-60-8102 REERVAEL]

v WN HA FCIERER]
#°N3Y 'NI"OS IVIHILYIN 41 ‘A8 3NOIS3A

41 ‘A9 NMYHA
12-€0-v1 02 :d3.Lv3do
MIN - ATGNISSY JAIYA SYO .
98G€0S NMOHS LON ¥OLOW 310N
Y ivi3d
9101 JILIL "ON 1yvd

=
G6L1-62€ (¢02) VAVNVO g ‘¥3INIM| TS OLLON ONIMvEa 05o R . -, eeee
G 1 .
L OF XX
IMY-ASANOD =
Q313193dS ISIMHIHLO = Y

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
SSTINN LYNHOA HONI SSITNN SFONVHITOL

ALIEVIO HO4 3T4ISIANI 3HY
SININOJWOD SNOIYVA :3LON
g 7ivi3a

T T T o w T

4
PN
8l e | |

3}

NMOHS LON
¥3IA00 ddvNoO L7349 310N WNSING
NMOHS 1ON

¥3IA00 Q¥VNO 1138 :3LON 3QIS LHON s1)v)eeYes) 1e

3als L4317

w

4] A T o€ 9| 9¢ | 6

N I &6“@ y % E%

8G) 96| vS

6e]9¢| 9¢g| 0¢




} 40 | ‘133HS] # 3] VN LM] §1-€0-91.02 . "QISINTY] GELaHON S| Tiv 30D 40 NOISSINEZd NALLEM z oN1d .2/L 7000-0091-GL | ¢
v M3 A Q3SIAZH| LA Ssiso v oo tinson s ; LdN v/} 9ava v/ 110000066} | ¥
#°A3d[ NI OS IVIYILVYIN ‘A9 d3INOIS3A TVIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIIIddOdd 1 d4v - dN8 GZ00-00G€-81 c
dz ‘A8 NMvHa - -
T T AR ETENT) F dvd 13n4 £000-00066} | ¢
MNVL SVO NOTIVO G1 | Q13M MNVYL 13Nn4 €1250% L
L18€0S ALD NOILdIYOS3a # 14dvd [AENR
NOWWOD I1LIL _ "ON L¥vd
S6L5-52€ (¥0Z) YAYNYO I ‘¥ITINIM| TT¥OS OL LON ONIMvya 0160 X
0" 0F XXX
7 oI STIELSnaN W @ T o
TIV-AIANOD| = e ey
9l
Cad)
9l
(gr91)
<
v 4
(L) (o1




I 40 | 133HS] # 43y] I “LM] so-Lo910z :A3SINTY
g M3 A€ @3SIATY
# 'A3Y IVIM3LYIW| dZ ‘A8 d3aN9IsS3d

‘GALIGIHOY SI TIV-AJANOD 40 NOISSIN 3d NILLIMM
3HL LNOHLIM JTOHM Y SV ¥O LYV d NI NOILONAOY d3d
ANV ‘S3RLSNANITIV-AIANCO 40 ALYIdO¥d 3108
3HL SIONIMWEA SIHL NI G3NIVLNOD NOILYWHOSNI 3HL

IVILN3AIINOD ANV AYV 131dO¥d

dZ ‘A9 NMVHd

60-20-102 :d31VIHO

L) "INl STEHLSMaN L)

TIV-AJANOD =

©

Q313193dS ISIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHO S HONI

dVvO d3T1114d HLIM MNVYL 110 yZ9E0S
- JLIL _ ‘'ON 1dvd
S6L1-5z€ (10Z) VAYNYO 8N “HITHNIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMVHA P RN
. : e R

9LIIF TVNOILOVYA
a314103dS ISIMETHLO
SS3TNN S3ONVHITOL

11049 .2 NO 3dV.L
NOT431L LNd ‘310N

3 G 3AVYO - dl7d ONIZ - ONN .2/ X 0¢-¥/1 - 1709 X3H ¢000502091 14

3 AL7d ONIZ - u¥/L - 4IHSVM LV1d 'S'S'N ¢00020.191 €

3 ASSY d3aHLV3dg 437114 €€00-006.-8L | ¢

3 SNOTIVO SN GZ'9 MNVL 110 620507 3
ALD NOILdId0s3d # 1dvd W3LI

=

<




I 40 | ‘133HS] # 43| VIN :LM| 01-90-510z :AISINTY
v dz ‘A9 a3sINTY
# 'A3d IVI¥3LVN| M4 ‘A9 d3aNOIs3d

‘G3LI8IHOY¥d SI TI¥-A3ANOD 4O NOISSIAY3d NILLIMM
3HL LNOHLIM FTOHM V SY ¥O L¥Vd NI NOILONAOY Iy
ANV "SIHLSNANI TTV-AIANOO 40 ALYIdO¥d 3108
3HLSIONIMWYNA SIHL NI G3NIVLNOD NOLLYINNOANI 3HL

IVILN3AIINOD ANV AYV 131440 dd

41 ‘A9 NMVHA

12-€0-v10Z -Q31V3IHO

INNOW L4VYHSH31INNOD

L) "INl STEHLSMaN L)

TIV-AIANOD

=1C)

Q314103dS ISIMYIHLO
SSTINN LYWHO S HONI

3 JILIL ‘ON 1¥Vd
S6L-5Z€ (v0Z) VAYNVO SN ‘M3 TINIM| TS OLLONONIMWEA | o AtV
70 0F XXX

L'OF XX

9UVF TYNOILOVYHS
a314103dS ISIMYTHLIO
SS3ITNN SIONVHITOL

*12)

b 9€ X G/€6'} 3dAL - LIVHSHILNNOD Z8ev0l 6
L \91 - QYVNO LIVHSHILNNOD 9L/5) | 86901 8
v S 3AVd9 - dL1d ONIZ- ONN.Z X +1=.8/G - 1108 X3H 89€0,0209L | £
9 al1d ONIZ-.8/S - ¥3HSYM Lv1d 'IV'S 8000L0€L9L | 9
v aL7d ONIZ - .8/S - YIHSVYM MO0T ONINdS §00080¥29L | &
z d5e9° X ¥Z 3dAL - A0H A3AVIHHL EVLLO0Y v
z 13%0vdd INIWLSNrav L4vHS ¥3.INN0D L¥510¥ €
L OI4.10373 - LNNOW HO.LOW S¥ZE0r z
z 3131dNOD - LIAVHS .9L/G} | - 0l2d - ONIY3E 090000008 | 1
ALD NOILdI¥0S30 #1dvd  [WaLl
(L62)




=

HE—@EE®

[ =

g 0e0

L 40 1 153HS] #43]  wN M S e s z § 30V - dL1d ONIZ - ONN €L=2/} - LAN X3H $00020609} | ¥
“A8 AISINTY| 5,1/ SRwi0 SiHL N GINVLNGD NOI YO INI S v AL1d ONIZ - .2/} - ¥3HSYM LV1d4 'IV'S 9000L0€19} | €
# A3JY IVINILVYIA| d41 ‘A9 d3INDIS3a IVILN3AIINOD ANV AUV L3HdOdd Z 4% X6 IdAL - AOY A3AVIYUHL G10007 Z
41 ‘A9 NMvHd
AT9NISSY 02909002 :GALVAE0 l 1LNNOW HOLOW J1¥L0313 z6ceoy L
ALD NOILdI¥OS3a # 149vd W3LI
LINNOW ¥OLOW 014103713 752105
0L-0L L1 _ ‘ON 1dvd
G6L1-52€ (10Z) VAVYNYO SN “H3THINIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMVYG s oM
N — YO'OF XXX
) *ONI SINHLSNANI () W @ To
TIV-AIANOD| e | SNRESNET .
9l
€
(A— _Hﬁn
PR e 1|
T~ T
L PR
g c]
(e) !




I 40 | ”._.m_wIw_ # u_wm__ VIN ‘LM| L1-01-8L0C : ‘d3SINIY mewm_ummﬁwﬁrﬁﬁ\wmz%mmmmzmmzw,ﬁ(%ww:z%wm%_
v HA A8 O3SINGH| 4 SR T R e s
# 'A3Yd ‘NI 'OS VIYILVIN ‘A9 d3INOIS3A TVIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIIIddOdd
ME ‘A8 NMvHa
11-€0-¥10C ‘d3a1Lv3aydo
J9YUVHOSIA JILSV1d
12G€09
9101 JILIL "ON 1ydvd
§6L1-5z€ (10Z) YAYNYO 8N “HITHNIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMVHA 06 R
w 0" 0F XXX
LoF XX
@v 9L/LF TWNOILOVYS

TIV-ASANOD

Q314103dS SIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI

a314103dS ISIMYIHLO
SS3ITNN STONVHIT0L

4 a17d ONIZ- ONN 91-.8/€ - LNN XOO0T INOD 000008151} 23
4 G 3AVYO - dlld ONIZ - ONN .»/€ X 0¢-¥/1 - 1709 X3H 000202091 0l
4 G 3AVd9O - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .} X 91-.8/€ - 1708 X3H ¥210.02091 6
4 G 3AVYO - ALTd ONIZ- ONN .¥/L L X 91-.8/€ - 1709 XIH 9210202091 8
4 S ayo -Aalld -ONN .l X,8/€ - 1709 IOVIHEVO ¥210-,0€0-9L | L
4 AL7d ONIZ - u¥/l ~d3IHSVM LV1d 'I'V'S ¢000.0€191 9
9 AL1d ONIZ - .8/€ - 4IHSVYM 1V1d 'TV'S ¥00020€191 S
S AL17d ONIZ - .8/€ - 4IHSVM LV1d 'S'S'N 000202191 14
4 AL7d ONIZ - 48/€ - HIHSVM MO0 ONIHdS £00080%¢91 €
4 dL7d ONIZ - /L - 4IHSYM YO0 ONIFdS 6000801291 4
3 1N0OdS ® AOOH 394VHOSIA DILSV1d 0L-HOL 1,000-00¥1-1¢ 2
NOILdI¥0s3a # 1dvd W3LI




¢ 40 | ”._.m_wIw_ # u_wm__ VIN IM| LE-0L-6L0C : ‘a3sINIad wmwwm_wmm”_\,mm_umﬂﬁw%%m%wmz&ﬂw,ﬁ(%wwaz%wm%_
| SH “A8 AISINTY| 31 SHINva0 Skl N GINIVNGS NOL WRHOINI L
# A3 ‘NI 'OS IVIYILVYIN M4 ‘A9 d3INOIS3A VILN3AIINOD ANV AVIIdOdd
ME ‘A8 NMvHa
HIT10Y9/M 90211102 ‘a3LVa0
AdOg 3DUVHOSIA AOOH T3AIMS 182€05
9101 J1LIL _ "ON Lyvd
§6L1-5z€ (10Z) YAYNYO 8N “HITHNIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMVHA 06 R
XXX

TIV-ASANOD

Q314103dS SIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI

a314103dS ISIMYIHLO
SS3ITNN STONVHIT0L

4 VO3Ad NOILYOlddaNnT ¥10900000€} 6
4 3dV1 IAILOTT43H HIGNY ¥.00-0061L-¥L | 8
14 G 3AVd9 - ALl1d ONIZ- ONN .P/€ L X €L-.2/l - 1709 X3IH 6%20.02091 L
8 Q.11d ONIZ - .2/l - 43HSVYM 1V1d4 'I'V'S 900020€191 9
4 dl7d ONIZ -ONN €L-u¢/L - LNAN M¥O07 ANOD €000.L0v29L S
4 w91/G - ANNOY DILSV1d NI-HSNd - ©N7d €000-00Gl-lc | ¥
2 AOOH T3IAIMS ¥0O4 AQ09 39dVHOSIA 0/8€0¥ €
3 Sl X9 XG 3IdAL - 43770 10€905059 4
4 J131dWOD - L4dVHS .2/1 | - 80¢71d - ONIdv3d 020000009 3
ALD NOILdIdOs3ad # 1dvd W3LI




€ 40 v”._.mm_Iﬂ # 434 VIN LM| 1€-01-6102 R A L | I AT A AN IS TNt

v SH____Amaasina] ,An S vaNG SuSelies,
# A3 ‘NI 'OS IVIYILYIN A4 ‘A€ A3aN9Is3a TVILNIAIINOO ANV A¥VI3dOdd
E] ‘A8 NMVHd
¥3710Y IAINEA 20-11-0L02 [EINENR) e e
@aXI4/M XO8 IAIYA FAILISOd 860205 @)
9101 ILIL "ON L¥vd
31¥DS OL LON ONIMVYA [ SINONY

6617-62€ (¥02) VAVNVO GIN "8I IINIM 01007 300X
woF XXX )
vor XX “%
TIV-ASANOD .
@314103dS ISIMYIHLO

Q31403dS J/MUIHLO
SSTINN LVN2O3 HONI SS3INN STONVHITOL

14 ONIHSNE ¥31104 HONId 968101 €€
3 H3INI4HILS ¥37170d 3AINA 168101 [4>
2 «9L/G1-1 X ,8/€ 0€ X .9 IdAL - 43770d IAIFA 6100-00L¢-cl | L€
3 W7/€ - dV1700 LdVHS §000-002¢-¢L | 0€
4 ONIddS NOISN3I L G100-008¢-¢l | 6¢C
4 1vO3d NOILYOIdan ¥#10900000€} | 82
QQ.Q 8 a17d ONIZ - ONN 91-.8/€ - LNN XOOT 3INOD 00000815} yx4
> \&% 8 |S3AvyO-dlld ONIZ-ONN .»/L L X 91-8/€- L1709 X3H | 9210,02091 92
g @ 8 |S$3AvHO-dLlld ONIZ-ONN /€ L X €L-2/) - L7109 X3H | 6¥20.02091 S¢
& ¢ | S3Aavyo-dlild ONIZ-ONN .2/k 2X €L-2/)L - L1109 X3H | 2520,0209) 2
e v 1§3avyd9-AaLlld ONIZ-ONN b/l 2X L1-8/5- 1709 X3H | 69€0.0209) 124
¥ |S$3Aavyd9-dlld ONIZ-ONN .2/l 2X L1-8/G- 1109 X3H | 04£020209) [44
G Z G 3AVHO - dl1d ONIZ - ONN L1-.8/5 - LNN X3H £00020609 1 34
9l QL7d ONIZ - .2/ - ¥FHSVYM LV1d '3V'S 9000£0€191 0C
@ 142 a17d ONIZ - .8/G - YIHSVM LV14 '3V'S 8000£0€19} 6l
9l aL7d ONIZ - .8/€ - d3IHSVM LV14 'S'S'N 000202191 8l
8 QL7d ONIZ - .8/G - ¥43IHSVYM LV1d 'S'S'N 800002191 L
0l d17d ONIZ - ONN €1-.2/L - LNN X007 3INOD €000L0¥29L 9l
8 a17d ONIZ - ONN L 1-.8/G - LNN Y001 ANOD 9000£0%29L Sl
L TTV-A3ANOD - JOLVOIANI ITONY ¥000-0081-9¢ | ¥l
4 QYVZVH L¥Vd ONILVLOY - ONINYVYM ¥#000-000€-9¢ | €1
3 Nid 43aNIVL3Y 437704 3AINA 602001 cl
4 AQO4d HINOISNI L ¥1200% 13
I 349N1L LY3ISNI 43INOISNIL §1200¥ 0l
4 ase9’ X v¢ 3dAL- a0y A3avadHL 143144 6
3 ¥3710d IAIYA A3XI4/M XOd IAIFIA JAILISOd 620y 8
[ WYY d3770d dN IXVL 1G€20¥ L
2 LHOIY - 13XMOVHE LNJWLSNravy 43710y 3AI-NA 996¥0% 9
| 1437 - 13X0vdd INJWNISNrdy ¥37170d IAIKA 196¥0% S
Z P/L-L X9l X G IdAL - ¥3770d ¥374l 90005 14
L 91/G1-1 X9l X9 3dAL - ¥3170d 4370l 990005 €
14 3137dWOD - LAVHS .¥/L L - 902714 - ONIYY34 0100-0000-9 4
14 3137dINOD - 1dVHS .9L/GL | - 012714 - ONIFV3d 0€00-0000-9 L
ALD NOILdI¥OSs3d # 1dvd W3Ll




HLlvd 11349

JOHVHOSIA

€ 40 ¢ ”._.mm_Iﬁ # 434 VIN LM| 1€-01-6102 i ‘a3sIN3d hw»wﬁmﬁ\wﬁﬁw@%mmmmzmwﬁ%wwnw%ﬁmﬁ
v SH ‘A8 QISINTY| 1 S Sl N GNVINOO NO oI 341
# A3d ‘NI 'DS IVIYILYIN ME] ‘A€ A3aN9Is3a TVILNIAIINOO ANV A¥VI3dOdd
E] ‘A8 NMVHd
¥3710Y IAINEA 20-11-0102 [EICERE)
@3XI4/M X08 FAINA JAILISOd 860205
9101 ILIL "ON L¥vd
$6L4-6Z€ (¥02) VAYNYO 8N “dITiNim| FT¥IS OL LON ONIMvHa WY
XX
XX
-Ad =& sk
qu ?zuu a314103ds wwﬂSMmIHO
ST oo SS3INN SIONVHIT0L

P

d3ddOH




€ 40 ¢ :133HS| #43d] N IM]_1€-016102 QSN e o oS o oL z v03a NOILVOI¥ENT 710900000€) | 82

v _ SH A8 AISINTY 1Y S S v Gonivingd Notwmom 34t 3 TIV-A3FANOD - YO LVOIANI FTONV ¥000-0081-9€ | ¥
#A3Y NI"OS IVINILYW w“ .>m Mwnw,_wmm VILN3ATINOO GNV AMVLINJO¥d z QYVZVH 18Vd ONILY.LOY - ONINYYM ¥000-000€-9¢ | €}

Y37704 IAINA 01002 FETTENR] ALD NOILdI¥0s3a #1dvd  |[W3LI
a3axid/m X0o4g IAIEA IAILISOd 86020S
9101 JLIL _ "ON Lyvd
§611-62€ (10Z) VAYNVO 8N ‘¥ TyiNIm| 31¥OS OL LON ONIMWHA 06% R
woF XXX

TIV-AIANOD

=Nc}

031410348 JIMYIHLO
SSTINN LYW04 HONI

107

olF  WNOLLOVYA
@314103dS 3SIMYIHLO
SS3TNN SIONVHITOL

g vi3a

@l

O Tiviad




I 40 | ‘133HS] # 43| VN TLM] 12-20-2102 ‘ISINT Y[ Galieond si T A3AN00 40 NOISSI/Nad NILLRIN,
il "A8 AISINTY| 5,115 S5vaia SHL M GINIVLNGD NOILWINOINI 3HL
# ‘A3Y ‘NI '0S AVIYILVYIN 41 ‘A9 d3INOIs3a TVILNIAIINOD ANV AHV131dd 0dd
41 ‘A9 NMYHA
1€-€0-6002 ‘d3.1v3do
AT1AINISSY JNVYS LdIT LIX 43AON
9¢eL0S
0l-HOL JILIL "ON Lyvd
S6L4-52€ (¥0Z) VAVNYO I ‘H3TyINIM| FT¥OS OL LON ONIMvaa 0160 X
= r= 0'0F XXX
Vo XX

L) "INl STEHLSMaN L)

TIV-AIANOD 29

Q314103dS SIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHOS HONI

UIF TVNOILOVY:
@314103dS 3ISIMEIHLO

SS3ITNN STONVHIT0L

Et6v)

4%

4 LHOIVYLS - 3VS 8¢-u¥/l - MH3AZ ISVIHO 0000L00LeL | vI
3 MO4GT3 .06 - VS 8¢-u¥/l - MHIZ ASVIHO ¥000L00LCL | €1
4 ONIdvag ® gnNH 11049 § d31X3a c¢looooceet | ¢l
€ W X.91/€ - NIid 431100 €000001191 213
4 WC/L 2X /L - NId 431100 G§¢0000419L | Ol
4 AL1d ONIZ - u¥/€ - 4aHSVM LV14 'I'V'S 6000L0€191 6
2 IMOYLS ¥ X 3H04T W2/} | - OIMTNVHAAH - 43ANITAD €.00005¢81 8
4 133HM 117049 G 8-G'9X 91 ¢00000510€ L
4 13XOVHd 31ANIdS T3IHM TIAIMS LGS0V 9
4 S X1 -NIid €39910¥ S
L 881°¢€ X G/ - NId §95910¥ 14
2 ATGNISSY dns JAVYEL LIX 43AON L6G1L0Y €
4 48/€ G X..¥/€ - NId 9091 0% 4
b aod 31 12€10§ 3
ALD NOILdId0s3a # 1dvd W3LI

|

($g2)




TIV-AIANOD

Q313103dS ISIMYIHLO
SSIINN LYWHO S HONI

a314103dS ISIMYTHLO
SS3TNN S3ONVHITOL

(61)

AFNPEELS #a38] wN__IM[s0v0sior “OISINGN] SeRoRS BN e e z 3131dN0D - LAVHS .¥/€ - 70204 - ONIdv3ad $900-0000-9 | &
A A8 QISINTH| 5,1/ STMG SIHL N GINVANGS NOLYANOINI L ¥ aL1d ONIZ - ONN 91-,8/€ - LNN X001 INOD ¥000008LSL | ¥
# N3 V3LV 31 A8 JINOISIA]  TVIINAAIINOD ONY AHVISRIAOHd ¥ S QYD - al1d -ONN.Z/L L X.8/€ - L1108 IOVIYYVO | 8210-20€00} | €
41 ‘A9 NMvHd
ATGNISSY T ! 13X0vad 437104 NaN13d ALNA AAVIH 08Z10v z
! W61 X /€ X .91 X .8/Z L AdAL - 431104 £0910% !
Y3708 NANL3Y ALND AAVIH 061T0S ALD NOILdI¥0S3a #1uvd  |Wall
0L-HOL L1 _ ‘ON 1dvd
G6L1-52€ (10Z) VAVYNYO SN “H3THINIM| F1¥OS OL LON ONIMVYG s oM
o =" $0'0F X0X
) *ONI SINHLSNANI () W @ To




LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT

Meridian Manufacturing Inc, hereafter referred to as Meridian, warrants each new product (the "Goods")
to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1)
year or ninety (90) days in the case of commercial use, from the shipment date from the Meridian dealer
(FCA).

Meridian warrants replacement parts and components either manufactured or sold by, will be free from
defects in materials or workmanship under normal use and service for thirty (30) days from the shipment
date from the Meridian dealer (FCA), or the remainder of the original warranty period on the Goods,
whichever is longer.

This warranty does not apply to:

a. To any merchandise or components thereof, which in the sole and unfettered opinion of Meridian,
have been subject to misuse, unauthorized modifications, alteration, accident, negligence, product
abuse or lack of required maintenance.

b. If repairs have been made with parts or by persons other than those parts or persons approved by
Meridian.

c. To parts and accessories not manufactured by Meridian including, but not limited to, engines,
batteries, tires, belts, PTO shafts or other trade accessories. Such parts shall be covered by the
warranty given by the actual manufacturer, if any.

d. To failure of parts; or failure of parts to perform due to wear under normal or excessive service
conditions; or to failure due to use by the Purchaser for purposes other than originally intended at
time of manufacture, including without limitation using the Goods for mixing fertilizer, etc; or used in
excess of the built specifications.

e. To Goods used in areas exposed to corrosive or aggressive conditions including, but not limited to,
salt water from either inside or outside the Goods.

f. To failures or defects arising out of damage during shipment or during storage.

g. To materials replaced or repaired under this warranty, except to the extent of the remainder of the
applicable warranty.

The obligation of Meridian under this warranty shall not arise unless Meridian is notified and this warranty
is presented together with a written statement specifying the claim or defect within thirty (30) days after
the failure is first detected or made known to the Purchaser and within: (i) one (1) year, or ninety (90) days
in the case of commercial use; or (i) thirty (30) days in the case of replacement parts and components
manufactured by Meridian; from the shipment date from the Meridian dealer (FCA). Meridian in its sole
and unfettered discretion shall determine if the claim is valid and whether correction of the defect or
failure shall be made by repair or replacement of the materials.

Title to any replaced materials Meridian wishes to have pass to it, shall pass to Meridian.

The obligation of Meridian hereunder extends only to the original Purchaser or Buyer to whom the Goods
were initially sold. This warranty shall not be subject to any assignment or transfer without the written
consent of Meridian.

The purchaser acknowledges that it has made its own independent decision to approve the use of the
Goods and also the specific fabrication and construction procedures utilized to complete the Goods, and
has satisfied itself as to the suitability of these products for its use.



10.

11

This warranty is subject to the following limitations, provisions and conditions:

a. Meridian shall have no liability hereunder for any claims, including field re-work.

b. Meridian shall not be liable for any incidental loss or damage, however caused, including, without
limitation, normal wear and tear.

c. Meridian makes no express or implied warranties of any nature whatsoever except for such express
warranties as set out herein. The warranty provided hereinis in lieu of and excludes all other warranties,
guarantees or conditions pertaining to the Goods, written or oral, statutory, express or implied, (except
the warranty as to title) including any warranty as to the merchantability or fitness for any particular
purpose. Meridian expressly disclaims all other representations, conditions or warranties, expressed
or implied, statutory or otherwise and any representations, warranties or conditions that may arise
from a course of dealing or usage of trade. The warranty provided herein shall constitute Meridian's
sole obligation and liability and the Purchaser's sole remedy for breach of warranty. No other warranty
has been made by any employee, agent, or representative of Meridian and any statements contained
in any other printed material of Meridian is expressly excluded here from. Meridian shall not be
responsible for any warranty offered by the Purchaser to its customers with respect to the Goods and
the Purchaser shall indemnify Meridian with respect to same if any of those customers makes a claim
against Meridian relating to any such warranty.

d. Subject to Meridian's obligations contained in paragraphs 1 and 2 herein, none of Meridian, its
officers, directors, servants or agents shall be liable, or responsible for any loss or damage (including
strict liability and liability for loss or damage due to items which the manufacturing processes are
designed to identify) whether such loss or damage is caused by negligence in any manner whatsoever
(including gross negligence, error, misrepresentation, misstatement, imprudence, lack of skill or lack
of judgement).

The sole financial obligation of Meridian under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement
of the Goods as originally supplied and in no event shall they exceed the original cost of the Goods
supplied.

Meridian shall not have any obligation under any warranty herein until all accounts have been paid in full
by the Purchaser.

. The construction and interpretation of this Warranty shall be governed by the laws of the Province of

Manitoba.

WARRANTY CLAIM PROCEDURE

The goods must be registered with Meridian.

The purchaser must contact the dealer, from where the unit was purchased, immediately upon discovery
of any defects.

A completed warranty claim form must be submitted by the dealer to Meridian's warranty representative
for review and any subsequent course of action.

- Warranty claims must be completed with ALL required information in order it to be accepted.

- Send photographs of the entire piece of equipment, and of the specific area of concern.

Warranty repair work will only be performed by Meridian or an approved representative of Meridian. No
warranty work completed prior to approval by Meridian will be honoured. Failure to follow procedure may
affect any or all of this warranty.

All warranty claims will be adjudicated at the sole discretion of Meridia and in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the limited warranty.



CONVEY-ALL

(800) 418-9461 | www.convey-all.com | conveyors@convey-all.com

©2020 Meridian Manufacturing Inc. Registered Trademarks Used Under License. Printed in Canada (05/2020) Part NO: 6501 21 666-REV2



	Cover
	1665-SP2
	1675-SP2
	1685-SP2
	Valve Mount Assembly
	Hopper
	Undercarriage
	Drive Assembly
	Discharge
	Drive Box
	MK Lift Frame



